9¢1

1 31512-2304006

2 31512-2304007

201514-Mn8

452-2304062

69-2304069
69-2304064
69-2304065

452-2304060
452-2304061

5 201416-M29— |
6 252134-n2W '

290784-M129 %
252136-N12 —@)\

69-2304078-01

7 69-2304057 -
8 69-2304053
9 452-2304051
10 69-2304052
11  452-2304054

12 69-2304055
13  250613-MN29
14 452-2304056-02
15 4510-3001040
16 61-121238

Puc. 65. Kynaku noBopotHsie (2304)/1
Fig. 65. Steering knuckles (2304)/1



LS

26 2.3.45.L6 o
oo
27 452-2304037-11 ) \
(& p”
29 252137-M2 \
44 69-2304010-11 30 294990.N )

31 452-2304019

32 469-2304028
33 469-2304029
34 469-2304036

@
@

.I" “\
i Vg

35 3741-2304071
36 452-2304012

r37 452-2304016

r38 3741-2304024
39 452-2304023

40 452-2304040-12
41  452-2304041-12

452-2304038-11

/

//
45 4692304102/ / /
46 469-2304101—
29 252137-N2

47 250515-M29

48  69-2304100-10 7

Puc. 66. Kynaku noBopotHbie (2304)/2
Fig. 66. Steering knuckles (2304)/2



[—
W
co

1| 2 ] 3 4 | s | 6 [ 7] 8 9
66 43 69-2304011-11 454315 2873 1 1 1 Kynak moBOpOTHBIiT TTepeTHETO MOCTA JIEBII Front axle L.h. steering knuckle
44 69-2304010-11 4543152872 1 1 1 Kynak moBopoOTHBIIT TIepeTHETO MOCTa TIPaBbIi Front axle r.h. steering knuckle
45  469-2304102 454316 1777 4 4 4 [ImuabKa ppryara TOBOPOTHOTO KyJiaka IepeaHero MocTa Front axle steering knuckle arm stud
46  469-2304101 454316 1778 4 4 4 Brysika pa3:xumHasi LIMUIBKK pblyara moBopoTHoro kynaka  Front axle steering knuckle arm stud expansion
TepeaHero MocTa bush
47 250515-1129 459553 1060 4 4 4 laiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
48  69-2304100-10 454315 3025 1 1 1 Pbryar moBOpoTHOTO KyJiaka nepeaHero Mocra Front axle steering knuckle arm
67 49 452-2304114-10 453111 0944 2 2 2 Mydra Benyiero ¢naHia CTyIULbI TEPEIHETO MOCTA Front axle hub driving flange sleeve
50 263003 2 2 2 [Iapuk b4-200 Ball 4-200
51  11-405662 454311 0451 2 2 2 IIpyxuHa cTormopHas CKOIb3A1ei MyhThl (raHa Front axle flange slip sleeve lock spring
MepeHero MocTa
52 452-2304116-b 45 3111 0946 2 2 2 Brynka mydTsl Benylero dbiaHua nepegHero Mocra Front axle driving flange sleeve bush
53 3741-2304118 45 3135 1440 2 2 2 Bont mydTsl Bemyiero ¢raHua Driving flange sleeve bolt
54 452-2304112-01 45 3111 7460 2 MyébTa Benyllero (JiaHIa CTYMHIIL IEpeIHETo Kojeca Front wheel hub driving flange sleeve in assy
B cbope
55  452-3103065 453111 1245 2 2 2 Konmaxk ctynuiisl mepeaHero Kojieca Front wheel hub cap
56 350007 459964 1014 12 12 12 Bont M10x28 Bolt M10x28
57 69-2401055 454315 0568 2 [Tait6a 3aMmoyHasi raek MOJILIMITHUKOB TIepeTHEro KoJieca Front wheel bearing nut lock washer
58  69-2401052 454315 0567 4 4 4 laiika ¥ KOHTpraiika moIIIMITHUKOB CTYITHUIIbI Front wheel hub bearing nut and lock nut
TepeIHero Koyeca
59 3151-2407048 454321 1071 2 2 2 IMpoknanka Beyiuero duiaHua cTynuibl nepeaHero koneca  Front wheel hub driving flange gasket
60  452-2304091 4531110934 2 2 2 ®jiaHel BeAYLIMIA CTYMUIBI TIepeIHero KoJeca Front wheel hub driving flange
61  69-2304080 454315 0536 2 2 2 Landa noBopoTHOTO KyJaka MepeaHero MocTa B coope Front axle steering knuckle journal in assy
62 69-2304084 45 4315 0540 2 2 2 IMpoknanka MOBOPOTHOTO KyJiaka MEePeaHET0 MOCTa Front axle steering knuckle gasket
63  61-121168 454311 0840 2 2 2 [Ilait6a cTormopHasi raeK MOALIUITHUKOB CTYITULIBI Front wheel hub bearing nut stop washer
MepeHero Koyeca
64 290776-I18 459952 1545 12 12 12 Boar M10x28 Bolt M10x28
65  69-2304083 454315 0539 2 2 2 Brynka narndsl ToBOpOTHOTO KyJiaka MepeaHero MOCcTa Front axle steering knuckle journal bush
66  69-2304081 454315 0537 2 2 2 Landa noBopoTHOro Kyjaaka rnepeaHero Mocra Front axle steering knuckle journal
67  69-2401025 454315 0562 2 2 2 KoJb110 MaHKeThl CTYTUIIBI TEPEIHEro Kojeca Front wheel hub collar ring
68  31512-2304210* 2 2 2 MyddrTa oTKII04eHUS KOosleca Wheel release sleeve

*

B nrapHup nOMosHUTENbHO K HEHTPaIbHOMY LIAPUKY YCTAaHABIMBAIOTCS 4 1IapuKa OIHON OYKBEHHOI cepuu (OIMHAKOBOTO pa3Mepa),

KOTOpbIe npuBeaeHbI Huke: 508626-A, 508626-b, 508626-B, 508626-T", 508626-1, 508626-E, 508626-2X, 508626-U1, 508626-K

Installed into the joint additionally to the centre ball are four balls of the same letter series (similar size) given below: 508626-A, 508626-b,

508626-B, 508626-T", 508626-11, 508626-E, 508626-2K, 508626-U1, 508626-K

*1

*2

- [To moTpedbHOCTH

As required

- YcraHaBiauBaeTcs B KOMIUIEKTaluu Mocta 31512-2300011-02 Bmecro 452-2304112-01, 452-3103065, 452-2304091

When the axle 31512-2300011-02 instead of 452-2304112-01, 452-3103065, 452-2304091 is installed



6S1

49 452-2304114-10
50 263003
51 11-405662

"

452-2304116-6

58 69-2401052

59 3151-2407048

60 452-2304091

3741-2304118
452-2304112-01

452-3103065
350007
252136-MN2
69-2401055

69-2304080
69-2304084
61-121168

69-2401052
252136-M2
290776-N8

b IN A /i 69-2304083

h A, 38 3741-2304024
%66 69-2304081
67 69-2401025

68 31512-2304210

Puc. 67. Kynaku moBopotHbie (2304)/3
Fig. 67. Steering knuckles (2304)/3



091

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9
IMoarpynna 2304*. Kyiaaku noBopoTHbie
Subgroup 2304*. Steering Knuckles
68 1 3151-2304006 454321 0791 1 1 1 Kynak moBopoTHBIif IepeqHero MocTa mpasblii ¢ TopMo3oM  Front axle r.h. steering knuckle with brake in assy
2 3151-2304007 454321 0846 1 1 1 Kynak moBopoTHBII miepeaHero MocTa JIeBbIii C TOPMO30M Front axle Lh. steering knuckle with brake in assy
3 252134-112 459816 6045 16 16 16 [aii6a 6T mpyxuHHast Spring washer 6T
4 201416-1129 459346 9502 16 16 16 boar M6x12 Bolt M6x12
68,70 5 252156-112 459816 6007 6 6 6 Mlait6a 10JI mpyxxuHHas Spring washer 10J1
68 6  201514-T18 4599511122 2 2 2 Boar M10x1x16 Bolt M10x16
7 469-2304026 454316 1791 2 2 2 Ipokianka apoBOi OMOpPb Ball support
8  451-3001040 453111 1203 2 2 2 BonT-orpaHnynTe]Ib TOBOPOTA KOJIEC Steering limiter bolt
9  250613-1129 459954 4014 2 2 2 laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
10 452-2304056-02 45 3111 4057 2 2 2 O6oitmMa calbHIKA HapyKHast Gland outer case
11 69-2304055 454315 0525 2 2 2 Kosb110 yIuioTHUTEIBHOE HApYXKHOE callbHUKa MoBopoTHOro  Steering knuckle gland outer sealing ring
KyJlaka
12 452-2304054 453111 0929 2 2 2 Kombiio-neperoponka Partition ring
13 69-2304052 454315 0522 2 2 2 KonbLo ynioTHUTEIbHOE BHYTPEHHEE Inner sealing ring
14 452-2304051 453111 0927 2 2 2 O06oliMa canbHUKA BHYTPEHHSIS Gland inner case
15 69-2304053 4543150523 2 2 2 [pyxuHa cajbHUKA TOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaKa Steering knuckle gland spring
16  69-2304057 454315 0527 2 2 2 [Tpokiajka cajbHMKa TOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaKa Steering knuckle gland gasket
17 469-2304058-01 454316 0309 1 1 1 TapHup NOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaKa C MOALIMITHUKAMU MTPABbBIi Steering knuckle r.h. joint with bearings
18  469-2304059-01 454316 0310 1 1 1 [TapHup MOBOPOTHOTO KyJIaKa C TOAIIUITHUKAMUY JIEBBI Steering knuckle 1.h. joint with bearings
68,69,70 19  469-2304062 454316 0313 2 2 2 Kynak mapHupa moBOpOTHOTO KyJiaka HapyKHBbIi Steering knuckle joint outer knuckle
20 69-2304069 45 4315 2647 2 2 2 [lapuk mapHupa MOBOPOTHOTO KyJIaKa LIEHTPaJIbHbIM Steering knuckle joint centre ball
68,69 21  469-2304064 454316 0315 1 1 1 Kynak mapHupa moBopoTHOTO Kysaka BHyTpeHHUM nipaBbiii  Steering knuckle joint inner r.h. knuckle
68,70 22 469-2304065 454316 0318 1 | 1 Kynax mwapHupa moBopoTHOro KyJjaka BHyTPEHHU JIEBbIT Steering knuckle joint inner L.h. knuckle
68,69,70 23 508626-A*! 8 8 8 LIapuk mwapHupa MOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaKa Steering knuckle joint ball
24 469-2304060 454316 0311 1 1 1 [TapHup NOBOPOTHOTO KyJaKa MPaBblit Steering knuckle r.h. joint
68,70 25  469-2304061 454316 0312 1 1 1 [IapHrp TOBOPOTHOTO KYyJIaKa JeBBI Steering knuckle 1.h. joint
26 290784-1129 459952 1565 10 10 10 Bonr M10x1x30 Bolt M10x1x30
27 252136-112 459816 6067 10 10 10 [ait6a 10.0T npyxuHHast Spring washer 10.0T
28  469-2304078 454316 0319 2 2 2 Ynop-orpaHuuuTesib MOBOPOTa KOJIeC Steering limiter
69,70 29  469-2304012-01 454316 0301 2 2 2 Onopa 1apoBast TOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaka Steering knuckle ball support
30  452-2304016 4531110916 4 4 4 Bryska mIKBOpHSI HOBOPOTHOTO KyJlakKa Steering knuckle kingpin bush
31 3741-2304024 4531352273 2 2 2 [ITaii6a ynopHasi 1rapHupa MoBOPOTHOTO KyJlaka Steering knuckle joint thrust washer
32 469-2304015 454316 0302 2 2 2 Omnopa 1apoBasi TOBOPOTHOTO KyJsiaka - 00paboTka Steering knuckle ball support - treatment
33 3741-2304071 45 3135 2094 2 2 2 CaJlbHMK LIapOBOI OMOPBI Ball support gland
69 34 67-121083 45 3114 4960 2 2 2 [pyxuHa caqbHUKa LIAPOBOI OMOPbI Ball support gland spring
69,70 35  469-2304028 454316 1774 *2 *2 *2 IMpoxknanka perynmupoBouHast mwkBopHst TommuHoit 0,10 MM Kingpin adjusting shim 0.10 mm thick



